the net tangible book value per share of our Class A common stock immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2011, as adjusted prior to this offering was $28.7 million, or $0.32 per share of Class A common stock. �Net tangible book value�
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
Class A common stock outstanding. Our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2011, assuming the sale of 12,500,000 shares
of Class A common stock in this offering at an initial public offering price of $12.00 per share and application of estimated net proceeds of
$138.1 million from such sale after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, would have been
approximately $69.2 million, or $0.78 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.46 per share
to our current employees, including William Manning, and an immediate dilution of $11.22 per share to new investors. Immediate dilution is the
difference between the purchase price per share paid by a new investor and the net tangible book value of each share immediately after this
offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 12.00
Net tangible book value per share as adjusted prior to this offering $ 0.32
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to cash payments made by new investors 0.46

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 0.78

Dilution of net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 11.22

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the initial public offering price of $12.00 per share would increase (decrease) our net tangible book value (deficit)
by $12.5 million, the net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering by $0.14 per share and the decrease in net tangible book value
(deficit) to new investors in this offering by $0.14 per share, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma basis as of September 30, 2011, the number of shares of our Class A common stock

[…]

the results of operations or financial condition of the Manning & Napier Companies that would have occurred had we operated as a public
company during the periods presented. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being
indicative of our results of operations or financial condition had the reorganization transactions described under �Our Structure and
Reorganization� and the use of the estimated net proceeds from this offering as described under �Use of Proceeds� occurred on the dates assumed.
The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information also does not project our results of operations or financial condition for
any future period or date.

59

Edgar Filing: Manning & Napier, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated

Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Manning &
Napier

Companies
Actual

Reorganization
and Other
Pro Forma
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before
Offering Offering

Manning &
Napier,
Inc.

Pro Forma
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenues
Investment management services revenue $   255,472 �  255,472 �  $ 255,472

Expenses
Compensation and related costs 78,416 56,261(1)(2) 134,677 �  134,677
Sub-transfer agent and shareholder service costs 36,830 �  36,830 �  36,830
Other operating costs 25,284 �  25,284 �  25,284

Total operating expenses 140,530 56,261 196,791 �  196,791

Operating income (loss) 114,942 (56,261) 58,681 �  58,681

Non-operating income (loss)
Interest expense on shares subject to mandatory
redemption (61,243) 61,243(3) �  �  �
Interest expense (16) �  (16) �  (16)
Interest and dividend income 126 �  126 �  126
Net capital gains on investments 1 �  1 �  1

Total non-operating income (loss) (61,132) 61,243 111 �  111

Income before provision for income taxes 53,810 4,982 58,792 �  58,792

Provision for income taxes 712 �  712 5,496(4) 6,208

Net income (loss) attributable to the
controlling and the noncontrolling interests,
excluding non-recurring charges $ 53,098 4,982 58,080 (5,496) $ 52,584
Less: Net income attributable to the
noncontrolling interests, excluding
non-recurring charges �  �  �  50,750(5) 50,750

Net income (loss) attributable to Manning &
Napier, Inc., excluding non-recurring charges $ 53,098 4,982 58,080 (56,246) $ 1,834

Net income, excluding non-recurring charges,
available to Class A common stock per basic and
diluted share 0.15

Weighted average basic and diluted shares of
Class A common stock outstanding 12,500,000(6)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statement.

60

Edgar Filing: Manning & Napier, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated

Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Manning &
Napier

Companies
Actual

Reorganization
and Other
Pro Forma
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before
Offering Offering

Manning &
Napier, Inc.
Pro Forma

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Revenues
Investment management services revenue $   249,634 �  249,634 �  $ 249,634

Expenses
Compensation and related costs 70,845 42,135(1)(2) 112,980 �  112,980
Sub-transfer agent and shareholder service costs 36,859 �  36,859 �  36,859
Other operating costs 25,225 �  25,225 �  25,225

Total operating expenses 132,929 42,135 175,064 �  175,064

Operating income (loss) 116,705 (42,135) 74,570 74,570

Non-operating income (loss)
Interest expense on shares subject to mandatory
redemption (42,722) 42,722(3) �  �  �
Interest expense (28) �  (28) �  (28)
Interest and dividend income 44 �  44 �  44
Net capital gains on investments 29 �  29 �  29

Total non-operating income (loss) (42,677) 42,722 45 �  45

Income before provision for income taxes 74,028 587 74,615 �  74,615

Provision for income taxes 792 �  792 5,773(4) 6,565

Net income (loss) attributable to the
controlling and the noncontrolling interests,
excluding non-recurring charges $ 73,236 587 73,823 (5,773) $ 68,050
Less: Net income attributable to the
noncontrolling interests, excluding
non-recurring charges �  �  �  64,383(5) 64,383

Net income (loss) attributable to Manning &
Napier, Inc., excluding non-recurring charges $ 73,236 587 73,823 (70,156) $ 3,667

Net income, excluding non-recurring charges,
available to Class A common stock per basic and
diluted share 0.29

Weighted average basic and diluted shares of
Class A common stock outstanding 12,500,000(6)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statement.

61

Edgar Filing: Manning & Napier, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

(1) Upon the consummation of this offering, certain of the Manning & Napier Companies will modify the vesting terms related to the current ownership interests
of our employees, including our named executive officers, other than William Manning. Such individuals will be entitled to 15% of their ownership interests

[…]

non-controlling interests of $68.1 million due to the fact that (i) we will not receive a tax benefit related to the non-cash compensation charges of $42.1 million
that were recorded as a pro forma adjustment within our Statement of Income as the non-cash compensation charges represent a non-deductible permanent item
and (ii) the significant majority of the provision for income taxes is attributable to the controlling interest due to Manning & Napier�s C-corporation status.

(6) Represents the issuance of an aggregate of 12,500,000 shares of our Class A common stock in connection with this offering. Our shares of Class B common
stock do not share in our earnings and are therefore not included in the weighted average shares outstanding or net income (loss) available per share.

63

Edgar Filing: Manning & Napier, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated

Statement of Financial Condition

As of September 30, 2011

Manning
&

Napier
Companies
Actual

Reorganization
and Other
Pro Forma
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before
Offering Offering

Manning &
Napier,
Inc.

Pro Forma
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,434 $ �  $ 23,434 $ 32,462(1) $ 55,896
Accounts receivable 18,919 �  18,919 �  18,919
Accounts receivable�Manning & Napier Fund,
Inc. 12,661 �  12,661 �  12,661
Marketable securities, at fair value 3,841 �  3,841 �  3,841
Property and equipment, net 3,013 �  3,013 �  3,013
Prepaid expenses and other assets 4,276 �  4,276 �  4,276
Deferred tax asset �  �  �  54,300(2) 54,300

Total assets $ 66,144 $ �  $ 66,144 $ 86,762 $ 152,906

Liabilities
Accounts payable 1,276 �  1,276 �  1,276
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 24,719 �  24,719 �  24,719
Deferred revenue 11,382 �  11,382 �  11,382
Stock purchase note payable 106 �  106 �  106
Shares liability subject to mandatory
redemption 211,548 (211,548)(3) �  �  �
Amounts payable under tax receivable
agreement �  �  �  46,200(2) 46,200

Total liabilities 249,031 (211,548) 37,483 46,200 83,683

Commitments and contingencies

Shares subject to conditional redemption 1,726 (1,726)(3) �  �  �

Shareholders� deficit and partners� capital
Class A common stock, par value $0.01,
300,000,000 shares authorized; and
12,500,000 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted �  �  �  125(1) 125
Class B common stock, par value $0.01, 2,000
shares authorized; and 1,000 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted �  �  �  0(1) 0
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 10,000,000
shares authorized; 2,565,322 shares issued and
outstanding and 5,224,050 shares issued and
outstanding subject to redemption (4) 103 (103)(3) �  �  �
Additional paid in capital 2,590 (2,590)(3) �  146,100(1)(2) 146,100
Retained earnings (deficit) (190,367) (23,321)(3)(5) (213,688) 186,336(6) (27,352)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (242) �  (242) �  (242)
Retained surplus �  601 601 �  601
Partners� equity (deficit) 3,303 238,687 (3)(5) 241,990 (241,990)(6) �

Edgar Filing: Manning & Napier, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 83

Total shareholders� deficit and partners� capital
attributable to the Manning & Napier
Companies (184,613) 213,274 28,661 90,571 119,232
Noncontrolling deficit in the equity of
Manning & Napier Group LLC �  �  �  (50,009)(6) (50,009)

Total shareholders� deficit and partners� capital (184,613) 213,274 28,661 40,562 69,223

Total liabilities, shares subject to conditional
redemption and shareholders� deficit and
partners� capital $ 66,144 $ �  $ 66,144 $ 86,762 $ 152,906

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statement.

(1) Represents the net effect of an increase in cash and cash equivalents due to the net proceeds received by Manning & Napier, Inc. and Manning & Napier
Group in this offering, which we expect will be approximately $32.5 million (reflecting a reduction of approximately $105.7 million of the net proceeds from
this offering to purchase Class A units of Manning & Napier Group held by M&N Group Holdings and approximately $11.9 million relating to the costs of
this offering). This also gives effect to the issuance of Class B common stock to William Manning, with a value of $0.00001 million.